DS1307/DS1308
64 X 8 Serial Real Time Clock
DS1307/DS1308
020999 1/14
FEATURES
• Real time clock counts seconds, minutes, hours, date
of the month, month, day of the week, and year with
leap year compensation valid up to 2100

• DS1308 accuracy is better than ±2 minute/month at
25°C
ORDERING INFORMATION
DS1307 Serial Timekeeping Chip;
8–pin DIP
DS1307Z Serial Timekeeping Chip;
8–pin SOIC (150 mil)
DS1307N 8–pin DIP (IND)
DS1307ZN 8–pin SOIC (IND)
DS1308 36–pin BGA
DS1308N 36–pin BGA(IND)
DESCRIPTION
The DS1307 Serial Real Time Clock is a low power, full
BCD clock/calendar plus 56 bytes of nonvolatile SRAM.
Address and data are transferred serially via a 2–wire